## 900741651 01/03/2023

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM777863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Security Agreement		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900729017	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DWIGHT FUNDING LLC		10/28/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RHONE APPAREL, INC.
Street Address:	484 Pacific Street
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87157444	GOLDFUSION
Serial Number:	87470882	FLEX-KNIT
Serial Number:	86808723	SILVERTECH
Serial Number:	86790673	XXX
Serial Number:	86107578	RHONE
Serial Number:	86485050	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6142803562

**Email:** ted.mulligan@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gloria Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/Gloria Sheehan/

TRADEMARK 900741651 REEL: 007920 FRAME: 0157

DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2023	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=89603814-2 revised filing#page1.tif		
source=89603814-2 revised filing#page2.tif		
source=89603814-2 revised filing#page3.tif		
source=89603814-2 revised filing#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007920 FRAME: 0158

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

October 28, 2022

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated February 26, 2019, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6586, Frame 0863 on February 27, 2019 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), RHONE APPAREL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), granted in favor of DWIGHT FUNDING LLC ("Lender"), a security interest in all of the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and Lender has agreed to provide this Release of Trademark Security Agreement (this "Release") to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, intending to be legally bound and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Lender hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and irrevocably and unconditionally terminates, releases, relinquishes, cancels and discharges the collateral pledges, grants, liens and security interests granted by Grantor in favor of Lender in and to the Trademark Collateral and all rights and interests in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including each trademark listed on Schedule 1 hereto.
- Authorization. Lender hereby authorizes Grantor or Grantor's agent to record this Release
  of Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Release shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, excluding conflict of laws principles that would cause the application of laws of any other jurisdiction.

[Signature Page Follows]

56156224

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

DWIGHT FUNDING LLC

By: Daniel Basloe

Daniel Basloe, Managing Director

REEL: 007920 FRAME: 0160

# SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# Trademarks Registrations/Applications

Name	Serial Number	Date	
GOLDFUSION	87157444	8/31/2016	
FLEXKNIT	87470882	5/31/2017	
SILVERTECH	86808723	11/4/2015	
XXX	86790673	10/11/2016	
RHONE	86107578	11/1/2013	***************************************
Design Only	86485050	12/18/2014	

## FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

NAME	COUNTRY	FILING NUMBER
RHONE	Japan	2018-024973
RHONE	China	29/313,861

### DOMAIN NAMES

Rowvember.org Rowvember.com Thekingsgames.com Rhoneapparel.com Rhone.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007920 FRAME: 0161

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
DWIGHT FUNDING LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
	Name: RHONE APPAREL, INC.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:		
☐Corporation	Street Address: 484 Pacific Street		
⊠Limited Liability Company	City: Stamford		
Citizenship: DE			
Execution Date(s) October 28, 2022	State: CT		
	Country: USA Zip; 06902		
Additional names of conveying parties attached?   Yes  No			
	Association Citizenship: <u>USA</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Citizenship:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship:		
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Other I.I.O Citizenship: Delaware		
Other Release of Trademark Security Agreement	Other LLC Citizenship:		
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and idention.     A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule 1	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule 1		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if			
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan O'Brien	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6		
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Albany	☐ Enclosed		
	8. Payment Information:		
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 800-962-7049	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: <u>cls-udsalbany@wolterskl</u> uwer.com	Authorized User Name:		
A //			
9. Signature; Signature Gloria Sheehan	October 28, 2022  Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6		
Name of Person Signing	direct massing, and document. U		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be laxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to: Mail Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**RECORDED: 10/31/2022**